
 
 Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad 

भारतीयप्रौद्योगिकीससं्थानपालक्काड 
STORES & PURCHASE SECTION 

Email: purchase@iitpkd.ac.in  
Telephone: 0491 209 2062/2061 

GSTIN: 32AAAAI9910J1ZR 

04-09-2025 

CORRIGENDUM-I 

Tender No. TENDER/2025-26/148 
Date of Publication: 28-08-2025 

Date/Time of Closing: 09-09-2025, 15:00 HRS 
 

Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad invites tender under the two-bid system for the 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) FOR CUSTOM-MADE MEDICAL INSURANCE FOR 
THE EMPLOYEES OF IIT PALAKKAD​  

 
 

Sr. No. Reference Tender Description Corrigendum 

1. Last Date/Time for 
submission of the 
manual Bids 

09-09-2025, 15:00 hours 16-09-2025, 15:00 
hours 

2. Opening of 
Technical Bids 

09-09-2025, 15:30 HRS 16-09-2025, 15:30 
hours 

3. Page No. 4 
 
Terms and 
Conditions: Sl.No. 
3: Earnest 
Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

(a) The bidder shall furnish, as part of the bid, an EMD 
(Earnest Money Deposit) for Rs.1,25,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Only) in the form of 
Demand Draft/FDR in the name of Registrar, IIT 
Palakkad payable. The amount may also be transferred 
as online payment to the institute’s account. (IIT 
PALAKKAD Account No. 35520964533 , Bank Name 
STATE BANK OF INDIA, Branch KANJIKODE, 
PALAKKAD, 
IFSC SBIN0006640) 
 
(b) Bids not accompanied by EMD shall be 
DISQUALIFIED. 
 
(c) The firms who are registered with National Small 
Industries 
Corporation (NSIC) / or Small Scale Industrial (SSI)/ 
Micro & Small 
Enterprises (MSEs) are exempted from submitting the 
EMD.  NSIC /MSME registered bidders must submit a 
copy of a valid NSIC / MSME Registration Certificate 
for exemption of EMD. It will be 
applicable for those bidders who shall produce their 
own goods or provide their own services, and not 
applicable for trading purposes 
 

The Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) stands 
waived off and is not 
required to be 
submitted by the 
bidder. 

 
 

Please click this link to access the member data, expiring policy documents, and claim data. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 
 
 

                   REGISTRAR  

  IIT PALAKKAD 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1rRH7h5jVZLgPZBuJnM40TFKcx2KXFIPB?usp=sharing

